503897129 06/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3943779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIVIA BIOTECH S.L.	06/03/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP
Street Address:	2040 MAIN STREET
Internal Address:	14TH FLOOR
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12783465
Patent Number:	7459126
Patent Number:	8703491
Patent Number:	8313948

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 760-0404

Email: MICHELL.DO@KNOBBE.COM

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

Tatal Attackments C	
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2016
SIGNATURE:	/Steven J. Nataupsky/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. NATAUPSKY
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VIVIA.UCC1

Total Attachments: 6

source=2016-06-03 Recorded UCC1 Lien (WA DC) - VIVIA#page1.tif	
source=2016-06-03 Recorded UCC1 Lien (WA DC) - VIVIA#page2.tif	
source=2016-06-03 Recorded UCC1 Lien (WA DC) - VIVIA#page3.tif	
source=2016-06-03 Recorded UCC1 Lien (WA DC) - VIVIA#page4.tif	
source=2016-06-03 Recorded UCC1 Lien (WA DC) - VIVIA#page5.tif	
source=2016-06-03 Recorded UCC1 Lien (WA DC) - VIVIA#page6.tif	
, , ,	

***********		*********		*********	***************************************	***************************************
***************************************	*********	*********	***********	***********	**********	

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Michell Do / (949) 721-5265	
B. EFMAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)	
Michell.Do@Knobbe.com	
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP	
Attn: Michell Do	,
2040 Main St., 14th Floor	
Irvine, CA 92614	

TIERLI INDES BIIDIBIE	1 1: 8 8 K 11301 B 1848 B 101 4F 1	

2016055425-6

Attn: Michell Do					
2040 Main St., 14th Floor	9				
Irvine, CA 92614	,				
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	 	*****	R FILING OFFICE USE (***************
 DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact, full name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and provide 					
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	***************************************		****		
Vivia Biotech S.L.					
DR 16. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	LNAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
Ic. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
C/ Santiago Grisolia, 2, 28760 Tres Cantos	Madrid				ES
name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and provide 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	the individual Debto	or information in item 10 of the Fir	nancing Sta	atement Addendum (Form UC	CC1Ad)
DR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	L NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
c. MAILING ACORESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECU 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	JRED PARTY): Pro	vide only <u>one</u> Secured Party nam	e (3a or 3b	<u> </u>	nhilininin managa ayaa a
Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP					
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	L NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
					4
MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
2040 Main St., 14th Floor	Irvine		CA	92614	USA
4 COLLATERAL. This financing statement covers the following collateral:	***********************	••••••••••	************	***************************************	*******************

SEE ATTACHEMENT.

***************************************	***************************************	******************************	hinhinhinhnaannannannannannannannannannannannann
5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and I	Instructions)	being administered by a Dec	cedent's Personal Representative
5a, Check only if applicable and check only one box		6b. Check only if applicable	and check <u>only</u> one box:
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transm	nitting Utility	Agricultural Lien	Non-UCC Filing
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor Consignee/Consignor	Seller/Buy	er Bailee/Bailor	Licensee/Licensor
E OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:			
VIVIA - UCCI			
🕆 🚾) parameter and the contract of the cont	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	********************************	***************************************

形态字 G OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (Form UCC1) (Rev. 04/20/11)

International Association of Commercial Administrators (IACA)

amounts paid in settlement, insurance proceeds and any awards of attorneys' fees and costs, and any other proceeds of such relating thereto, any recoveries from litigation involving such intellectual property, including, without limitation, any judgments, All of debtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been the subject of secured party's representation and all files and records intellectual property, including, but not limited to, the property described below.

PATENT REEL: 039219 FRAME: 0597

U.S. Patent & Patent Applications

			12/783465	Application No.
			5/19/2010	Filing Date
8313948	8703491	7459126		Patent No.
11/20/2012	4/22/2014	12/2/2008		Date Issued
METHODS FOR MULTIPLEXED SAMPLE ANALYSIS	METHODS FOR MULTIPLEXED SAMPLE ANALYSIS	HIGH SPEED SAMPLE SUPPLY DEVICE	METHODS FOR PROVIDING PERSONALIZED MEDICINETEST EX VIVO FOR HEMATOLOGICAL NEOPLASMS	Title of Invention

amounts paid in settlement, insurance proceeds and any awards of attorneys' fees and costs, and any other proceeds of such relating thereto, any recoveries from litigation involving such intellectual property, including, without limitation, any judgments, intellectual property, including, but not limited to, the property described below. All of debtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been the subject of secured party's representation and all files and records

Non U.S. Patent & Patent Applications

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Date Issued	Country	Title of Invention
2010249593	5/19/2010			AÜ	
PI1012980-4	5/19/2010			BR	
2762783	5/19/2010			CA	
2905-2011	5/19/2010			CL	
201080031427.8	5/19/2010			CN	METHODS FOR PROVIDING PERSONALIZED MEDICINE TESTS EX VIVO FOR HEMATOLOGICAL NEOPLASMS
10721223.5	5/19/2010			EP	METHODS FOR PROVIDING PERSONALIZED MEDICINE TESTS EX VIVO FOR HEMATOLOGICAL NEOPLASMS
12106463.1	7/3/2012			HK	METHODS FOR PROVIDING PERSONALIZED MEDICINE TESTS EX VIVO FOR HEMATOLOGICAL NEOPLASMS
216419	5/19/2010			IL	
9604/DELNP/2011	5/19/2010			Ŋ	
2012-512006	5/19/2010			JP	

PG 2 OF 5

All of debtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been the subject of secured party's representation and all files and records intellectual property, including, but not limited to, the property described below. amounts paid in settlement, insurance proceeds and any awards of attorneys' fees and costs, and any other proceeds of such relating thereto, any recoveries from litigation involving such intellectual property, including, without limitation, any judgments,

Non U.S. Patent & Patent Applications

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Date Issued	Country	Title of Invention
10-2011-7030270	5/19/2010			KR	
		315801	11/27/2013	MX	METHODS FOR PROVIDING PERSONALIZED MEDICINE TESTS EX VIVO FOR HEMATOLOGICAL NEOPLASMS
2011148289	5/19/2010			RU	
201108547-9	5/19/2010			SG	
10201402346U	5/15/2014			SG	
20100101733	5/19/2010			AR	
PCT/US2010/035474	5/19/2010			WO	METHODS FOR PROVIDING PERSONALIZED MEDICINE TESTS EX VIVO FOR HEMATOLOGICAL NEOPLASMS
99115954	5/19/2010			TW	
		2007225300	3/4/2013	AU	HIGH SPEED SAMPLE SUPPLY DEVICE
2013200853	2/15/2013			AU	
2645505	3/8/2007			CA	

PG 3 OF 5

PATENT

REEL: 039219 FRAME: 0599

amounts paid in settlement, insurance proceeds and any awards of attorneys' fees and costs, and any other proceeds of such relating thereto, any recoveries from litigation involving such intellectual property, including, without limitation, any judgments, All of debtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been the subject of secured party's representation and all files and records intellectual property, including, but not limited to, the property described below.

Non U.S. Patent & Patent Applications

20084194 3/8/2007						8445/DELNP/2008 3/8/2007	217422 3/8/2007		9105693 3/8/2007	7752675.4 3/8/2007	ZL200780008602.X 6/5/2013	Application No. Filing Date
	314510	281084	201	10-1322543	5307560			193980			•	te Patent No.
	10/23/2013	11/17/2010	11/1/2010	10/21/2013	7/5/2013			12/31/2014				Date Issued
NO	MX	MX	ME	KR	JP	Ð	IL	IL	HK	EP	CN	Country
	HIGH SPEED SAMPLE SUPPLY DEVICE			HIGH SPEED SAMPLE SUPPLY DEVICE	Title of Invention							

PG 4 OF 5

All of debtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been the subject of secured party's representation and all files and records amounts paid in settlement, insurance proceeds and any awards of attorneys' fees and costs, and any other proceeds of such relating thereto, any recoveries from litigation involving such intellectual property, including, without limitation, any judgments, intellectual property, including, but not limited to, the property described below.

Non U.S. Patent & Patent Applications

06.858 8.38 9.38 9.38 9.38	EECOEDING EEE		201301256-2			Application No.
OE DEEDS IDV MIF	03/2016 11:09 1ed gwd Kecord	, 1.ትም	2/20/2013			Filing Date
2				145945	2484470	Patent No.
				9/30/2009	6/10/2013	Date Issued
			SG	SG	RU	Country
			HIGH SPEED SAMPLE SUPPLY DEVICE	HIGH SPEED SAMPLE SUPPLY DEVICE	HIGH SPEED SAMPLE SUPPLY DEVICE	Title of Invention

PATENT

REEL: 039219 FRAME: 0601

RECORDED: 06/30/2016

HILLIAMS

PG 5 OF 5